## RESOLUTION NO. 2009-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD WASHINGTON ADOPTING THE JANUARY 2009 WATER SYSTEM PLAN.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON, that the attached January 2009 Water System Plan is adopted by the Town.

PASSED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL THIS 28<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2009.

| TOWN COUN | CIL:                           |
|-----------|--------------------------------|
|           |                                |
|           |                                |
|           |                                |
|           |                                |
|           |                                |
|           |                                |
|           |                                |
|           |                                |
|           |                                |
| ADDROVED. |                                |
| APPROVED: |                                |
|           |                                |
|           | Jarrod Pfaff, Mayor            |
|           |                                |
| ATTEST:   |                                |
|           | Annie Pillers, Clerk/Treasurer |